

Juneau County Forestry Department Stumpage Bid Worksheet
2023

Tract 01-23		OB	2400	PJ	730	MX HWD	367	FW	175	PR	112
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Cord	Total	Per Ton	Total	
1 Palmer & Sons	\$ 10.00	\$24,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$7,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,936.00	\$ 3.00	\$525.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,120.00	
2 Koerner	\$ 8.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 13.00	\$9,490.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,936.00	\$ 15.00	\$2,625.00	\$ 21.50	\$2,408.00	
3 Lambert	\$ 7.55	\$18,120.00	\$ 12.35	\$9,015.50	\$ 7.55	\$2,770.85	\$ 1.00	\$175.00	\$ 12.35	\$1,383.20	
4 Wilson	\$ 8.50	\$20,400.00	\$ 8.50	\$6,205.00	\$ 8.50	\$3,119.50	\$ 10.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 8.50	\$952.00	
5 Tigerton	\$ 17.10	\$41,040.00	\$ 17.10	\$12,483.00	\$ 17.10	\$6,275.70	\$ 10.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 17.10	\$1,915.20	
6	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	
7	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	
8	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	

Tract 02-23		PJ	680	PR	675	OB	582	MX HWD	69	FW	50
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per cord	Total	
1 Yoder Logging	\$ 15.00	\$10,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$4,074.00	\$ 7.00	\$483.00	\$ 3.00	\$150.00	
2 Koerner	\$ 13.00	\$8,840.00	\$ 16.00	\$10,800.00	\$ 8.00	\$4,656.00	\$ 8.00	\$552.00	\$ 15.00	\$750.00	
3 Lambert	\$ 14.75	\$10,030.00	\$ 14.75	\$9,956.25	\$ 8.15	\$4,743.30	\$ 8.15	\$562.35	\$ 1.00	\$50.00	
4 Tigerton	\$ 13.10	\$8,908.00	\$ 13.10	\$8,842.50	\$ 13.10	\$7,624.20	\$ 13.10	\$903.90	\$ 10.00	\$500.00	
5	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	
6	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	
7	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	
8	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	

Tract 03-23		PR	1433	PW	632	OB	340	FW	30		
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per cord	Total			
1 Koerner	\$ 15.00	\$21,495.00	\$ 20.50	\$12,956.00	\$ 9.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 15.00	\$450.00			
2 Hays	\$ 10.00	\$14,330.00	\$ 19.44	\$12,286.08	\$ 8.00	\$2,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$300.00			
3 Matticks	\$ 11.95	\$17,124.35	\$ 11.95	\$7,552.40	\$ 12.95	\$4,403.00	\$ 6.00	\$180.00			
4	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00			
5	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00			
6	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00			
7	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00			
8	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00			

Tract 04-23		PR	1345	PJ	570	OB	310	OW	250	MX HWD	50
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	
1 Bollig	\$ 12.50	\$16,812.50	\$ 12.00	\$6,840.00	\$ 10.50	\$3,255.00	\$ 10.50	\$2,625.00	\$ 8.50	\$425.00	
2 Koerner	\$ 12.52	\$16,839.40	\$ 12.52	\$7,136.40	\$ 8.00	\$2,480.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$400.00	
3 Hays	\$ 18.40	\$24,748.00	\$ 14.00	\$7,980.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 6.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$300.00	
4	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	

5	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
6	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
7	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00
8	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00

Tract 05-23		PR	3550	O	350					
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total						
1 Yoder logging	\$ 18.00	\$63,900.00	\$ 7.00	\$2,450.00						
2 Bollig	\$ 45.05	\$159,927.50	\$ 6.50	\$2,275.00						
3 Weekly	\$ 26.00	\$92,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,500.00						
4 Koerner	\$ 27.60	\$97,980.00	\$ 8.00	\$2,800.00						
5 Bell Timber	\$ 58.67	\$208,278.50	\$ 11.54	\$4,039.00						
6 Biewer	\$ 47.28	\$167,844.00	\$ 15.68	\$5,488.00						
7 Tigerton	\$ 32.00	\$113,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$3,500.00						
8	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00						

Tract 06-23		PW	1800	MR	100	Spruce	100	OB	90	PJ	30
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	
1 Yoder Logging	\$ 18.00	\$32,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	\$ 18.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$630.00	\$ 18.00	\$540.00	
2 Bollig	\$ 14.05	\$25,290.00	\$ 10.05	\$1,005.00	\$ 10.05	\$1,005.00	\$ 10.05	\$904.50	\$ 10.05	\$301.50	
3 Koerner	\$ 24.50	\$44,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 24.50	\$2,450.00	\$ 10.00	\$900.00	\$ 24.50	\$735.00	
4 Hays	\$ 17.39	\$31,302.00	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	\$ 7.00	\$700.00	\$ 7.00	\$630.00	\$ 7.00	\$210.00	
5 Biewer	\$ 22.24	\$40,032.00	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$ 8.00	\$800.00	\$ 8.00	\$720.00	\$ 8.00	\$240.00	
6	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	
7	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	
8	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	

Tract 07-23		PR	1000	PJ	140	OB	40	MX HWD	2	
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total		
1 Koerner	\$ 12.95	\$12,950.00	\$ 12.95	\$1,813.00	\$ 6.00	\$240.00	\$ 6.00	\$12.00		
2 Lambert	\$ 14.85	\$14,850.00	\$ 14.85	\$2,079.00	\$ 7.25	\$290.00	\$ 7.25	\$14.50		
3	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
4	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
5	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
6	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
7	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		
8	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00		

Tract 08-23		PR	350	PW	95	MR	210			
Bidder	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total	Per Ton	Total				
1 Bollig	\$ 15.05	\$5,267.50	\$ 10.05	\$954.75	\$ 10.05	\$2,110.50				

2	Koerner	\$ 6.01	\$2,103.50	\$ 6.01	\$570.95	\$ 4.00	\$840.00				
3		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00				
4		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00				
5		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00				
6		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00				
7		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00				
8		\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$0.00				

	Tract 09-23	MFL	400	Red Pine		Non-MFL	495				
	Bidder	Per Cord	Total			Per Cord	Total				
1	Yoder Logging	\$ 14.00	\$5,600.00			\$ 14.00	\$6,930.00				
2	Weekly	\$ 47.00	\$18,800.00			\$ 47.00	\$23,265.00				
3	Koerner	\$ 41.00	\$16,400.00			\$ 41.00	\$20,295.00				
4	Biewer	\$ 38.51	\$15,404.00			\$ 38.51	\$19,062.45				
5	Maddox	\$ 27.30	\$10,920.00			\$ 27.30	\$13,513.50				
6	Meta	\$ 38.81	\$15,524.00			\$ 38.81	\$19,210.95				
7		\$ -	\$0.00			\$ -	\$0.00				
8		\$ -	\$0.00			\$ -	\$0.00				

Min Advertised Value		\$ 201,645.60
Total Bid Value		\$452,455.85

PW	16			Min Value = \$30,484.40	\$ 30,484.40
Per Ton	Total			Total Bid	
\$ 8.00	\$128.00			\$36,009.00	
\$ 21.50	\$344.00			\$37,003.00	
\$ 12.35	\$197.60			\$31,662.15	
\$ 8.50	\$136.00			\$32,562.50	
\$ 17.10	\$273.60			\$63,737.50	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	

PW	20			Min Value = \$22,221.60	\$ 22,221.60
Per Ton	Total			Total Bid	
\$ 15.00	\$300.00			\$26,007.00	
\$ 13.00	\$260.00			\$25,858.00	
\$ 14.75	\$295.00			\$25,636.90	
\$ 13.10	\$262.00			\$27,040.60	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	

				Min Value = \$28,912.00	\$ 28,912.00
				Total Bid	
				\$37,961.00	
				\$29,636.08	
				\$29,259.75	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	

				Min Value = \$28,620.00	\$ 28,620.00
				Total Bid	
				\$29,957.50	
				\$28,855.80	
				\$36,388.00	
				\$0.00	

				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00

				Min Value = \$47,820.00	\$ 47,820.00
				Total Bid	
				\$66,350.00	
				\$162,202.50	
				\$95,800.00	
				\$100,780.00	
				\$212,317.50	
				\$173,332.00	
				\$117,100.00	
				\$0.00	

MX HWD	26			Min Value = \$25,397.60	\$ 25,397.60
Per Ton	Total			Total Bid	
\$ 7.00	\$182.00			\$36,252.00	
\$ 10.05	\$261.30			\$28,767.30	
\$ 10.00	\$260.00			\$49,445.00	
\$ 7.00	\$182.00			\$33,724.00	
\$ 8.00	\$208.00			\$42,800.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	
\$ -	\$0.00			\$0.00	

				Min Value = \$14,876.00	\$ 14,876.00
				Total Bid	
				\$15,015.00	
				\$17,233.50	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	
				\$0.00	

				Min Value = \$3,314.00	\$ 3,314.00
				Total Bid	
				\$8,332.75	

				\$3,514.45
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00
				\$0.00

				Min Value =
				Total Bid
				\$12,530.00
				\$42,065.00
				\$36,695.00
				\$34,466.45
				\$24,433.50
				\$34,734.95
				\$0.00
				\$0.00